PT2026 Key specifications v 1.2  r 1.0  – 11/2022 Copyright © 2020 Metrolab Technology SA
 1 www.metrolab.com
PT2026 Key Specifications
1. Main unit specifications
1-1 DIMENSIONS
PT2026 desktop main unit, front and back panel
 PT2126 19” Rack mounting main unit, front panel
PT2026 Main Unit 210 X 125 X 324 mm

 8 www.metrolab.com
Ranges
Model designation
Range
minimum (T)
Range
Maximum (T)
Sample diameter, material
1526-0.038-0.14 0.038 0.14 7.45 mm, Hydrogen / synthetic rubber
1526-0.13-0.48 0.13 0.48 4.0 mm, Hydrogen / synthetic rubber
1526-0.46-1.5 0.46 1.5 2.9 mm, Hydrogen / synthetic rubber
1526-0.9-3.2 0.9 3.2 2.9 mm, Hydrogen / synthetic rubber
1526-1.4-4.8 1.4 4.8 2.9 mm, Hydrogen / synthetic rubber
1526-4.35-11.7 4.35 11.7 1.8 mm, Hydrogen / natural rubber
1526-9.5-32 9.5 32.0 3.6 mm, Deuterium / heavy water
1526-0.1-3 0.094 3.05 7.35 mm, Hydrogen / synthetic rubber
1526-0.65-2.4 0.65 2.4 2.9 mm, Hydrogen / synthetic rubber
Note that model 1526-0.1-3 is a specialty probe, suitable only for applications where a highly
uniform field can be guaranteed, such as calibration magnets.
Custom ranges are available upon request.
PT2026 Key specifications v 1.2  r 1.0  – 11/2022 Copyright © 2020 Metrolab Technology SA
 9 www.metrolab.com
Dimensions
Probe, model 1526
Electronics
Measurement Head
16 x 12 x 231 mm
  L [mm] W [mm] T [mm] P [mm]
Head MF-HF 60.5 ±0.5 10.8 ±0.2 6.0 ±0.2 4.5 ±0.3
Head LF 63 ±0.5 12.8 ±0.2 9.1 ±0.2 5.6 ±0.3
Head D2O 60.5 ±0.5 15.8 ±0.2 6.0 ±0.2 4.5 ±0.3
Probe cable length Electronics – head:
      150 cm, up to 10 m, Ø 4.3 mm
Probe- Electronics
      10 m; custom upon request
      100 m max total length (incl. multiplexers)
PT2026 Key specifications v 1.2  r 1.0  – 11/2022 Copyright © 2020 Metrolab Technology SA
 10 www.metrolab.com
2-5 INTEGRATED HALL PROBE
Availabilty
  Hall probe
Model 1326 probe Included
Model 1426 probe Not available
Model 1526 probe Optional
Measurement
Acquisition
Hall and NMR signals acquired nonsimultaneously to avoid signal disruption
Hall signal measured until NMR search range is reached
Hall probe can be deactivated
Color of the display
of the measured
field strength
Orange during Hall measurement
Green during NMR measurement
Precision (Hall) 5%
PT2026 Key specifications v 1.2  r 1.0  – 11/2022 Copyright © 2020 Metrolab Technology SA
 11 www.metrolab.com
3- Options and Accessories
3-1 MULTIPLEXER
MUX6026-4 NMR probe multiplexer & MUX6026-8 NMR probe multiplexer front panel
MUX6026-8 NMR probe multiplexer back panel
MUX6026-4 4-CHANNEL MULTIPLEXER
For up to 4 channels. For direct connection of any combination of 1326 -1426 -1526
NMR Probes or 6026 Multiplexers, up to 3 levels of multiplexers.
MUX6026-8 8-CHANNEL MULTIPLEXER
For up to 8 channels. For direct connection of any combination of 1326 -1426 -1526
NMR Probes or 6026 Multiplexers, up to 3 levels of multiplexers.
MUX6026-4 Multiplexer 250 X 80 X 180 mm
MUX6026-8 Multiplexer 250 X 80 X 180 mm
PT2026 Key specifications v 1.2  r 1.0  – 11/2022 Copyright © 2020 Metrolab Technology SA
 12 www.metrolab.com
3-2 FIELD REGULATION UNIT FOR PT2026 AND PT2126
RG8026 Magnetic Field Regulation Unit (board, back panel and cable).